

## U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20207

Record of Commission Action Commissioners Voting by Ballot \*

Commissioners Voting:

Chairman Ann Brown

Commissioner Mary Sheila Gall Commissioner Thomas H. Moore

## **ITEM**

Consent Agreement and Order In The Matter of Eoff Electric Company, CPSC Docket 00-C0003, Cadet In-Wall Electric Heaters

## **DECISION**

The Commission voted unanimously (3-0) to provisionally accept the Consent Agreement and Order containing monetary payments totalling between \$205,000 and \$369,000 in the matter of Eoff Electric Company, a distributor of allegedly defective inwall electric heaters manufactured by Cadet Manufacturing Company, and to announce the provisional acceptance in the Federal Register. Unless the Commission receives a written request not to accept the Consent Agreement and Order within 15 days after publication in the Federal Register, the Consent Agreement and Order will be deemed finally accepted on the 20th day.

For the Commission:

John E. Dun

Sadye E. Dunn

Secretary

<sup>\*</sup> Ballot due December 14, 1999